	p/19/T	
FORM PTO	THERE OF PURITY TO DECOMP	C
1/31/92	2005 PEC 19 18 11: 33	

12-22-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1/31/92 7005 856 19 14 11: 33	103143214 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Buchmann Deutschland GmbH	Name: Heidelberg Engineering GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: <u>Gerhart-Hauptmann-Strasse 30</u> 69221 Dossenheim, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address:
Execution Date_ August 24, 2005_	City:State:Zip:
	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 6,267,756, Issued July 31, 2001 "Vorrichtung zur Beobachtung und Laserbehandlung des Auges" "APPARTUS FOR THE OBSERVATION AND THE TREATMENT OF THE EYE USING A LASER"
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
SCHIFF HARDIN LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 图 Enclosed 图 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500	8. Deposit Account Number: 501519
Customer Number: 26574	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877) Name of Person Signing	Manue Serguer Signature December 12, 2005 Date Total number of pages:
P(ates Patent and Trademark Office D Box 1450
21/2005 EC00PER 00000123 6267756 Alexandri	a, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0222

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Buchmann Deutschland GmbH, of Jägerstrasse 58, 40231 Düsseldorf Germany, formerly named WECO Optik GmbH, hereby sells, assigns and transfers onto HEIDELBERG ENGINEERING GmbH, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents:

No. 5,177,511, granted on January 5, 1993, entitled "Apparatus for producing images of an object and in particular for observing the rear portions of the eye"

No. 5,202,711, granted on April 13, 1993, entitled "Apparatus for examining the field of vision"

No. 5,252,998, granted on October 12, 1993, entitled "Contact eyeglass"

No. 5,396,302, granted on March 7, 1995, entitled "Apparatus for producing the image of an object"

No. 5,663,781, granted on September 2, 1997, entitled "Apparatus for the examination of objects and the determination of topography"

No. 5,760,872, granted on June 2, 1998, entitled "Apparatus for aligning a focused beam of light"

No. 6,267,756, granted on July 31, 2001, entitled "Apparatus for the observation and the treatment of the eye using a laser"

And, in each case, the inventions described therein, the priority right with respect to said patent (if any), the right to sue for infringement (if any) of said patent since 20 December 2002, and any and all reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HEIDELBERG ENGINEERING GmbH to the full end of the term for which the patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Buchmann Deutschland GmbH if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

Signed at Just Judos f this 24 day of August, 2005.

Buchmann Deutschland GmbH

By:

Name: WALDECK

Title: CKO

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0223

WITNESSES:	
BEIL	
BRUX	of me
[Name]	[Name]

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0224